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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/27/2024 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
2/13/2024
Total Receipts: 1,465 1,315 1,052
Feeder Cattle: 1,465(100.0%) 1,315(100.0%) 1,052(100.0%)

Compared to the sale from two weeks ago, steer calves under 700 lbs 5.00-10.00 higher, with feeder steers over 700 lbs steady. Heifer
calves under 500 Ibs 10.00-15.00 higher, 500-600 lbs steady to 5.00 higher, and feeder heifers over 600 Ibs steady. More buyers every
week looking for something that they can purchase to background, and there is just not enough cattle to fill everyone's orders. Demand for
calves very good and moderate to good for yearlings. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (59% Steers, 41% Heifers, 0% Bulls). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 |bs was 69%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 418 418 359.00 359.00
2 415 415 345.00 345.00 Unweaned
8 400-432 424 339.00-360.00 355.05  Value Added
8 473 473 327.50 327.50
6 483 483 321.00 321.00 Unweaned
15 463 463 329.00 329.00  Value Added
8 534 534 324.00 324.00
15 538-546 543 313.00-319.00 317.02  Value Added
24 553-571 569 305.00-322.00 307.07
18 561-581 573 304.00-317.00 313.72  Value Added
12 627 627 294.00 294.00
29 602-611 607 311.00 311.00 Fancy
22 638 638 291.00 291.00  Value Added
25 655-658 656 277.00-282.50 279.85
20 651-694 674 246.00-261.00 252.36 Fleshy
23 659-695 686 268.00-273.50 27212 Value Added
23 718-722 721 265.00-266.50 266.31
23 738 738 259.50 259.50  Value Added
103 758-793 770 243.00-254.50 251.86
41 753-789 760 249.00-255.75 253.92  Value Added
15 844 844 236.50 236.50  Value Added
31 873-881 875 220.00-221.50 220.44  Value Added
11 976 976 181.50 181.50 Fleshy
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 540 540 301.00
20 644 644 275.00
13 663 663 261.00
9 677 677 256.00
19 703-734 710 245.50-251.00
5 777 777 242.00
38 787-789 788 240.00-241.50

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 341 341 331.00
3 392 392 327.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
13 386-388 387 291.00-313.00
9 445 445 303.00
13 452-460 454 291.00-311.00
3 457 457 317.00
37 461-496 480 280.00-303.00
543 543 266.00
508 508 301.00
538 538 261.00

11 516-544 529 271.00

16 553 553 264.00

27 556-579 576 265.50-273.00
626 626 252.00
646 646 244.00

16 660 660 246.50

30 674-692 680 242.00-242.50

14 711 711 241.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 461 461 267.00
7 517 517 293.00
9 577 577 253.00
4 598 598 239.00
8 550-582 570 246.00-257.00

18 647 647 236.50

Avg Price
301.00
275.00
261.00
256.00
248.12
242.00
240.99

Avg Price
331.00

327.00

Avg Price
299.49
303.00
304.77
317.00
288.35
266.00
301.00
261.00
271.00
264.00
266.57
252.00
244.00
246.50
242.33
241.00

Avg Price
267.00
293.00
253.00
239.00
249.98
236.50

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Thin Fleshed
Value Added

Thin Fleshed
Unweaned

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
Value Added
Fleshy

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

MO Dept of Ag Market News ~ Steve Disselhorst, Market Reporter

Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1816

Page 2 of 3


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1816

US D F and T Livestock Market Feeder/Replacement Cattle - Palmyra, MO
AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

— Missouri Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Tue Feb 27, 2024

28 623-638 629 240.00-249.00 244.16 Value Added
12 668 668 235.50 235.50

13 679 679 238.00 238.00 Value Added
21 701-722 706 223.50-226.50 225.06

26 729-738 732 218.50-219.00 218.66 Fleshy

32 751-785 756 210.00-217.50 211.41 Fleshy

4 773 773 218.50 218.50 Value Added

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 680 680 224.00 224.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 561 561 273.00 273.00 Unweaned
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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